

## Mumbai City District Bank of India Building, 1st Floor, 70-80,

Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. E-mail: <u>LDMO.Mumbaicity@bankofindia.co.in</u>

\_\_\_\_\_

Ref.No. MSZ:LDMO:SPK:2021-22:

## APPOINTMENT AS COUNSELOR OF FLC AT MUMBAI CITY (MUMBAI SOUTH ZONE

Date: 6th November, 2021

| Post Name  | Number of | Eligibility/ Other | Working Days    | Monthly      |
|------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------|
|            | Post      | Criteria           |                 | Remuneration |
| FLCC       | 01        | Graduate/Post      | Weekly 06 Day   | Rs.18,000/-  |
| Counsellor |           | Graduate degree    | (Except second  | *Conditions  |
|            |           | from a UGC         | and fourth      | applied      |
|            |           | recognized         | Saturday of the |              |
|            |           | University         | month)          |              |

Applications are invited on prescribed format from officer retired (on superannuation or VRS with age not more than 64 years as on 30-09-2021) Preferably having a background of RuraL Credit and branch exposure from Bank of India, RRBs sponsored by Bank of India & Public Sector Banks, for appointment as counselor for FLC, Mumbai City on contractual basis for providing free financial literacy/education and credit counseling to people in Mumbai City through face to face interaction as well as through other available means like email, mobile, fax etc. The prescribed forms, Eligibility norms and Terms of Employment will be available on banks website <a href="www.bankofindia.co.in\_from 09-11-2021">www.bankofindia.co.in\_from 09-11-2021</a>. Filled in application supported by necessary documents must be submitted by 21-11-2021 at the address given below:-

## BANK OF INDIA, MUMBAI SOUTH ZONAL OFFICE, 70-80, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

After preliminary examination of the application forms, eligible candidates will be called for written examination/interview. Please note that Bank of India reserves its rights to cancel the notification without any prior information.

**Deputy Zonal Manager Mumbai South Zone**